Grand Junction, Colorado August 12, 1919

The City Council of the City of Grand Junction convened in regular session at four o'clock p. m., in the City Hall, with Mayor Cherrington in the chair.

Upon call of roll, the following Commissioners responded as present: Cherrington, Vorbeck, Blackstone, Garber, Holmburg.

City Attorney Tupper was present.

The minutes of the regular meeting of August 5th were read and approved.

The monthly report of the City Weigher having been examined and approved by the Mayor, the same was on motion of Commissioner Holmburg, seconded by Commissioner Garber, accepted and ordered placed on file.

A report of the condition of the Firemen's Pension Fund was submitted by the Secretary, J. S. Hynes, showing a balance in fund August 12th of \$564.97.

On motion of Commissioner Holmburg, seconded by Commissioner Blackstone, the report was accepted and ordered placed on file.

The following bills having been approved by the Commissioner of Health and Civic Beauty, it was moved by Commissioner Holmburg, seconded by Commissioner Garber, that the same be allowed and warrants ordered drawn for the amounts.

No. 28,361	Park	Fund	Herbert Garner	\$7.50	For work in Park
362	Park	Fund	W. R. Dickerson	18.00	work in Lincoln Park

The motion being put, upon call of roll, the Commissioners voted as follows: Cherrington, yea; Vorbeck, yea; Blacksone, yea; Garber, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Commissioners having voted yea, the motion was declared carried and the bills allowed.

Moved by Commissioner Vorbeck, seconded by Commissioner Garber, that James Purcell be granted permission to erect a stairway in rear of the building at 417 Main street.

The motion carried by a unanimous vote of the Council.

On motion of Commissioner Holmburg, seconded by Commissioner Garber, the Council adjourned.

/s/ Charles K. Holmburg

City Clerk.